=OP \$165.00 28043

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KindMark, Inc.		06/18/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KindMark Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	6707 Democracy Blvd., Suite 905	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2804365	POWERPAC
Registration Number:	2779337	COMMUNITYPOWER
Registration Number:	2779336	POWERGIVING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2701095	KINDMARK
Registration Number:	2729943	КМ
Registration Number:	2729770	KINDMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)365-8443

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 319-365-9461

Email: deanna@shuttleworthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan N. Carter

Address Line 1: 115 3rd Street SE, Suite 500

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2107

Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16941-32

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002880 FRAME: 0335

900009613

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan N. Carter
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Assignment1#page1.tif	
source=Assignment2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002880 FRAME: 0336

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KindMark, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has adopted and used in connection with its business the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.	Mark	Issue Date
2804365	POWERPAC	January 13, 2004
2779337	COMMUNITYPOWER	November 4, 2003
2779336	POWERGIVING SYSTEM	November 4, 2003
2701095	KINDMARK	March 25, 2003
2729943	KM	June 24, 2003
2729770	KINDMARK	June 24, 2003

WHEREAS KindMark, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has adopted and used in connection with its business the following trademarks for which registration has been applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>
76/201179	THE STANDARD FOR	January 29, 2001
	GIVING	

WHEREAS, KindMark Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, has acquired certain assets of KindMark, Inc., which assets include the foregoing marks and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks; and KindMark Acquisition, LLC has continued the business conducted by KindMark, Inc., using the foregoing trademarks; and

WHEREAS, KindMark, Inc., and KindMark Acquisition, LLC wish to confirm the transfer and assignment of said marks and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KindMark, Inc., does hereby assign and transfer to KindMark Acquisition, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the foregoing identified registrations and the marks identified in said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

Dated this Aday of June, 2004.

1

KINDMARK, INC.

By:

Name: Oary

STATE OF Vangunia) ss:

RECORDED: 06/28/2004

Notary Public

4-30-20